ALTERNATION HISTORY RECORDS变更记录
Date
日期
Version
版本
Mark
标记
Page

审批者
2020-12-20 A / 7 常斯琴 /首次发行 )InitialIssue(
Part Numbering System
                03                 J 10K
Series Name
Chip Resistor:
TR:
Tolerance
F= ± 1.0%
J= ± 5.0%
P=Jumper
Package
A=4Kpcs/7”Reel
B=5Kpcs/7”Reel
C=10Kpcs/7”Reel
Resistance
1R2=1.2Ω
10K=10KΩ
10K5=10.5KΩ
 100K=100KΩ
1M2=1.2MΩ
TypeInch (mm)
03-0603(1608)
05-0805(2012)
TR B
Triple Power
06-1206(3216)
12-2512(6432)
FEATURE
1. Small size and light weight
2. High reliability and stability
3. Reduced size of final equipment
4. High power
5. RoHS compliant and Lead free products
APPLICATION
 High accuracy dc-power supply
 Digital multi-meter
 Telecommunication
 Computer
 Automotive industry
 Medical and military equipment
DESCRIPTION
The resistors are constructed in a high grade ceramic body (aluminum oxide). Internal metal electrodes are
added at each end and connected by a resistive paste that is applied to the top surface of the substrate. The
composition of the paste is adjusted to give the approximate resistance required and the value is trimmed to
nominated value within tolerance which controlled by laser trimming of this resistive layer.
The resistive layer is covered with a protective coat. Finally, the two external end terminations are added. For
ease of soldering the outer layer of these end terminations is a Tin (lead free) alloy.
Fig 1. Construction of Chip-R
Page 1 of 7
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
TR03
TR05
TR06
TR10
TR0A
TR12
TR03
TR05
TR06
TR0A
TR12
Page 2 of 7
DIMENSIONS (unit : mm)
Type TR03 TR05 TR06 TR10 TR0A TR12
L 1.60  0.10 2.00  0.10 3.10  0.10 3.10  0.10 5.00  0.20 6.40  0.20
W 0.80  0.10 1.25  0.10 1.60  0.10 2.60  0.10 2.50  0.20 3.20  0.25
Tt 0.30  0.20 0.40  0.20 0.50  0.25 0.50  0.25 0.65  0.25 0.45  0.25
Tb 0.30  0.20 0.40  0.20 0.50  0.25 0.50  0.25 0.60  0.25 1.80  0.25
T 0.45  0.10 0.50  0.10 0.55  0.10 0.55  0.10 0.60  0.10 1.10  0.20
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING PAD DIMENSIONS:
MARKING